1/38438/2022



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECRETARIAT GAZETTED CELL) DEPARTMENT

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6, email: <u>sad.assam@gov.in.</u> website: <u>https://sad.assam.gov.in</u>

No. G.A.(SAE).E 213009/4

Dated Dispur, the 18th July,2022

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the pay fixation in Notification No. GA(SAE).44/2017/236 dated 21.03.2022 for the following Under Secretaries as mentioned below:

SI. No.	Name of incumbent	Existing Basic Pay drawn in the lower post of Superintende nt	Date of Joining as Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam	3% Existing Basic Pay (3% of Col.3)	Difference of Grade Pay	Basic Pay fixed Straightway in the post of Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (Col.3+Col.5+ Col.6)	Date of next Annual Increment
1	2	3 -	4	5	6	7	8
7	Shri Rajgirihi Singh	54200	28.02.2022	1630	3000	58830	01.07.2022
8	Shri Pranab Kr. Saikia	62500	28.02.2022	1880	3000	67380	01.07.2022
9	Smti. Mina Dutta	62500	28.02.2022	1880	3000	67380	01.07.2022

Instead of:

SI. No.	Name of incumbent	Existing Basic Pay drawn in the lower post of Superintende nt	Date of Joining as Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam	3% Existing Basic Pay (3% of Col.3)	Difference of Grade Pay	Basic Pay fixed Straightway in the post of Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (Col.3+Col.5+ Col.6)	Date of next Annual Increment
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
7	Shri Rajgirihi Singh	54270	28.02.2022	1630	3000	58900	01.07.2022
8	Shri Pranab Kr. Saikia	62560	28.02.2022	1880	3000	67440	01.07.2022
9	Smti. Mina Dutta	62560	28.02.2022	1880	3000	67440	01.07.2022

as appeared in the Notification No. GA(SAE).44/2017/236 dated 21.03.2022.

Sd/-M. Boro

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Admin. (Sectt Pay Fixation Cell)Department Dated Dispur, the 18th July,2022

Memo No. G.A.(SAE).E 213009/4-A Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Admn. (Secretariat Accounts) Deptt. for information and necessary action (2 copies). He is required to take an undertaking to the effect that if any excess payment made due to this fixation of pay when detected will be recovered.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury Office, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The C.M. Secretariat/Election/P.W.D (Bill Branch)/Irrigation/Water Resources Department. They are also requested to take an undertaking to the effect, if any excess payment made due to this fixation of pay when detected, will be recovered.
- 4. Office copy.

By order, etc.

m.b. 18.07.22

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Admin. (Sectt. Pay Fixation Cell)Department